Tovmship to the City of Fosston, County of Polk, State of Minnesota: 

Parcel No. 61.00017.05: 

Owner: City of Fosston 

Legal Description: 

---Beginning at a point 47 feet North ofthe Southwest corner of the Southeast 
Quarter (SEI/4) of Section Three (3), Township One Hundred Forty-seven (147) 
North of Range Forty (40), said point being on the West line of the Southeast 
Quarter of Section Tbree (3), Tm,nship One Hundred Forty-seven (147) North, 
Range Forty ( 40); thence North, 33 degrees and 30 minutes east, a distance of405 
feet; thence northerly a distance of approximately 366.58 feet, more or less, to the 
southeast corner of cemetery property; thence west a distance of233.25 feet along 
the south line of cemetery property to the west line ofthe southeast quarter of 
Section Tbree (3), Tov.nship One Hundred Forty-seven (147) North, Range Forty 
( 40); thence south to the point ofbeginning. 

AKD 

Commencing at a point on Beginning at a point 47 feet North of the Southwest 
corner of the Southeast Quarter (SEl/4) of Section Three (3), Tovvmhip One 
Hundred Forty-seven (147) North of Range Forty (40), said point being on the 
West line of the Southeast Quarter of Section Three (3), Tov,,nship One Hundred 
Forty-seven (14 7) North, Range Forty ( 40); thence North, 33 degrees and 30 
minutes east, a distance of405 feet; thence northerly a distance of approximately

[...]

the point of beginning.---

( consisting of approximately 2.7 acres) 

Parcel No. 61.00037.01: 

Owner: City of Fosston 

Legal Description: 

---The Southerly Seven Hundred (700) feet of the Westerly Two Thirty-three and 
one-fourth (233.25) feet of the Northerly One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-five 
(1,455) feet of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (Wl/2 of SEl/4), Section 
Three (3), Township One Hundred Forty-seven (147), North of Range Forty (40), 
West of the Fifth Principal Meridian. 

AND 

The southerly Thirty (30) feet of the Westerly Two Thirty-three and one-fourth 
(233.25) feet of the Northerly One Thousand Four Hundred Eight-five (1,485) 
feet of the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (Wl/2 of SEl/4), Section Three

[...]

the point of beginning.---

( consisting of approximately 2. 7 acres) 

Parcel No. 61.00037.01: 

Owner: City of Fosston 

Legal Description: 

---The Southerly Seven Hundred (700) feet of the ·westerly Two Thirty-three and 
one-fourth (233.25) feet of the Northerly One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-five 
(1,455) feet of the West Halfof the Southeast Quarter (Wl/2 ofSEl/4), Section 
Three (3), To-wnship One Hundred Forty-seven (147), North of Range Forty (40), 
West ofthe Fifth Principal Meridian. 

AND 

The southerly Thirty (30) feet of the Westerly Two Thirty-three and one-fourth 
(233.25) feet of the Northerly One Thousand Fout Hundred Eight-five (1,485) 
feet of the West Half ofthe Southeast Quarter (\Vl/2 ofSEl/4), Section Three